
General $1,403,831

Capital Outlay $460,808

Special Education $73,839

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.032

Owner Occupied $4.547

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.410

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.914

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,986,206

$153,534

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,139,740Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $131,881,138

Owner Occupied $150,083,160

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $35,404,529

Total $317,368,827

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

15.4

22.9%

34.2

$46,071Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 313.183

9-12 161.084

320.503

167.152

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 503.476 517.791

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 521

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 58

District Dropout Rate 0.4%

% Special Needs Students* 15.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.3%

43

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 88

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 492

Educational Funds $8,655

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 21.73

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 494.77

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

29

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.9

19.1

18.3

20.3

19.5
83

2019-2020 Profile of Garretson School District 49-4

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 29.209 30.137

505 2nd St, Garretson, SD  57030

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,386

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $386,760

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,963,471

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$527,217

$45,431

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $193,994

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,574,622

County $13,637

State $2,167,866

Federal $123,745

Total $3,879,869

$908,314

$0

$0

$0

$532,750

$0

$153,534

$93,385

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$908,314 $779,669 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$86,484

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$285,627

$364,651

$178,860

$303

$19,662

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$333,072

$26,056

$144,172

$46,794

$13,053

$63

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$161,186

$0

$57,095

$91,514

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$146,411 $3,033 $0 $0

$0 $747,912 $0 $0

$479,558 $18,372 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,762,059

$95,620

$0

$231,865

$266,897

$85,872

$0

$124,166

$120,606

$2,426

$0

$0

$0

$123,063

$455,705

$27,257

$0

$61,829

$92,686

$21,468

$0

$55,715

$19,219

$186

$0

$0

$0

$14,900

$174,427

$7,299

$0

$126,712

$33,923

$28,306

$1,802

$232,550

$14,371

$193,828

$0

$0

$0

$31,222

$183,829

$1,494

$0

$24,383

$2,870

$10,298

$11,438

$49,522

$29,260

$39,878

$0

$0

$0

$49,910

$6,427

$0

$0

$4,184

$0

$1,923

$734,672

$5,125

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$488

$15,070

$1,577

$0

$30,852

$8,458

$844

$0

$0

$719,832

$955

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Garretson School District 49-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$230,102 $236,796

$3,612,874 $1,239,620 $776,730 $0Total Expenditures

$2,812,573 $748,963 $844,438 $402,882 $752,332 $778,076


