as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Garretson School District 49-4

505 2nd St, Garretson, SD 57030

Home County: Minnehaha Area in Square Miles: 88

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	521
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	492
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	494.77
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	58
Home School ADM	21.73
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	83
% Special Needs Students*	15.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.4%
District Attendance Rate	97.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	15.2
Number of Graduates	43

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,071
Avg Years of Experience	15.4
% with Advanced Degrees	22.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	34.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.3
Math	19.1
Reading	19.9
Science	20.3
Composite Score	19.5
Number Tested	29

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,386

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	29.209	30.137
KG-8	313.183	320.503
9-12	161.084	167.152
Total	503.476	517.791

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,655

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$2,139,740
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$153,534
General Aid	\$1,986,206

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$317,368,827
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$35,404,529
Owner Occupied	\$150,083,160
Agricultural	\$131,881,138

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,403,831
Capital Outlay	\$460,808
Special Education	\$73,839
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.032
Owner Occupied	\$4.547
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.410
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.914
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		
Local	\$1,574,622	\$908,314	\$532,750	\$0	Impact Aid	
County	\$13,637	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	n
State	\$2,167,866	\$0	\$153,534	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$123,745	\$0	\$93,385	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$3,879,869	\$908,314	\$779,669	\$0	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,963,471	\$91,514	\$527,217	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$45,431	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$285,627	\$19,662	\$144,172	\$0
Administration Services	\$364,651	\$0	\$46,794	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$146,411	\$3,033	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$747,912	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$479,558	\$18,372	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$178,860	\$0	\$13,053	\$0
Other Support Services	\$303	\$0	\$63	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$333,072	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$193,994	\$26,056	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,612,874	\$1,239,620	\$776,730	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,762,059	\$455,705	\$174,427	\$183,829	\$6,427	\$0
PK Instruction	\$95,620	\$27,257	\$7,299	\$1,494	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$231,865	\$61,829	\$126,712	\$24,383	\$4,184	\$488
Administration Services	\$266,897	\$92,686	\$33,923	\$2,870	\$0	\$15,070
Fiscal Services	\$85,872	\$21,468	\$28,306	\$10,298	\$1,923	\$1,577
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,802	\$11,438	\$734,672	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$124,166	\$55,715	\$232,550	\$49,522	\$5,125	\$30,852
Transportation Services	\$120,606	\$19,219	\$14,371	\$29,260	\$0	\$8,458
Other Support Services	\$2,426	\$186	\$193,828	\$39,878	\$0	\$844
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$719,832
Co-Curricular	\$123,063	\$14,900	\$31,222	\$49,910	\$0	\$955
Total Expenditures	\$2,812,573	\$748,963	\$844,438	\$402,882	\$752,332	\$778,076

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.